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DEPARTMENT OF GEOGRAPHY 
ABV GOVT DEGREE COLLEGE SUNNI 

DISTT SHIMLA 

(AFFILIATED TO HP UNIVERSITY) 

 

Name:- Monika Manta    

Contact No.: - 

Email ID: mantamonika999@gmail.com 

1. PROFESSIONAL EXPERIENCE 

 
Department: Geography. 

Designation: Assistant Professor 

Teaching Experience: 5 Years. 

 

2. EDUCATION CREDENTIALS 

 

Sr. No. Examination Year University Specialization 

1 M.Phil 2016 HPU Land use and cropping pattern 

2 M.A. 2014 HPU  

3     

4     

5     

 

3. IT SKILL&DATA ANALYSIS SOFTWARE EXPERTISE 

 
Sr. No. Software Expertise in  

1   

2   

3   

4   

5   

6   

7   

8   
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4. PERSONAL INFORMATION 

 

 
Name  

Father Name Sh. Krishan Chand 

Mother Name Smt. Sundla Devi 

Language Known Hindi & English 

Marital Status Unmarried 

Nationality Indian 

Gender Female 

Address Atal bihari Vajpayee Government Degree College Sunni Shimla 

Himachal Pradesh 

 

 

5. Paper Published 

 
Sr. No. Paper Published in Peer Reviewed and Refereed Journal and UGC Care Listed Journal 

1 Paper titled “regional disparities in cropping pattern, production and yield of major crops in 

North West India Region” published in the HimalayanJournal of Contemporary research (Peer 

Reviewed) January-june, 2019 vol. 8 No. 1   

2  

3  

4  

5  

6  

7  

8  

9  

10  

 

6. Paper Presented in Seminar and Conference 

 
Sr. No. Paper Presented in international and Nation al seminars 

1  

2  

3  
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4  

5  

6  

7  

8  

9  

10  

11  

12  

13  

14  

15  

16  

17  

18  

 

7. Books Published 

 
Sr. No. Books Published: UG Level (As per the Syllabus of HP University) 

1  

2  

 

8. TrainingPrograms, Orientations & Refresher course Attended 

 
Sr. No. Workshop;FDP;Induction; Refresher Courses etc. 

1 SCERT Solan-Induction Training Programmew.e.f. 17-02-2020 to 29-02-2020. 

2 One Day National Webinar on Contemporary Issues in Geography dated 18-06-2020 conducted by the 

Deptt. Of Geography HPU-Shimla. 

3 International Virtual FDP on enhancing research and writing conducted  by the Research & 

Development Cell AVP College of Arts & Science TiruppurTamilnadu 07-02-2022 to 13-02-

2022. 

4 Orientation programme for faculty in University  & Colleges-Institutes of Higher Education from 20-06-

2022 to 19-07-2022. 

5 One week FDP on E-Content Development Concept and Tools 19 December to 25 December 

2022. 

6 Three Days International Virtual Workshop on Research Writing Editing & Publishing, 

Organized by Lavender Literary Club India,Capecomorin Trust India Malaysician Industrial 

Relations and Human Resource Association (MIRHA) Malaysia 18th to 20 January 2023.. 
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7 Two days Workshop on Development of under graduate course curriculum in Geography 

Discipline as per CBCS and NEP 2020 provisions held at Department of Geography HPU 

Shimla 06-03-2023 to 07-03-2023. 

8 One week FDP on Academic research Writing 4thSeptember to 10th September 2023 conducted 

by the teaching learning center, ramanujancollege university delhi.  

9 Memberboard of studies, Geography, Himachal Pradesh University ( 2023-2025)  

10  

11  

 

9. Any Other Achievements/Awards 

 
Sr. No. Any other Academic Awards, Cultural and Sports Achievements 

1  

2  

3  

4  

5  

6  

7  

8  

9  

10  

11  

 


