

DEPARTMENT OF GEOGRAPHY ABV GOVT DEGREE COLLEGE SUNNI DISTT SHIMLA (AFFILIATED TO HP UNIVERSITY)

Name:- Monika Manta

Contact No.: -

Email ID: mantamonika999@gmail.com

1. PROFESSIONAL EXPERIENCE

Department: Geography. Designation: Assistant Professor Teaching Experience: 5 Years.

2. EDUCATION CREDENTIALS

Sr. No.	Examination	Year	University	Specialization
1	M.Phil	2016	HPU	Land use and cropping pattern
2	M.A.	2014	HPU	
3				
4				
5				

3. IT SKILL&DATA ANALYSIS SOFTWARE EXPERTISE

Sr. No.	Software	Expertise in
1		
2		
3		
4		
5		
6		
7		
8		

4. PERSONAL INFORMATION

Name	
Father Name	Sh. Krishan Chand
Mother Name	Smt. Sundla Devi
Language Known	Hindi & English
Marital Status	Unmarried
Nationality	Indian
Gender	Female
Address	Atal bihari Vajpayee Government Degree College Sunni Shimla <u>Himachal Pradesh</u>

5. Paper Published

Sr. No.	Paper Published in Peer Reviewed and Refereed Journal and UGC Care Listed Journal
1	Paper titled "regional disparities in cropping pattern, production and yield of major crops in North West India Region" published in the HimalayanJournal of Contemporary research (Peer Reviewed) January-june, 2019 vol. 8 No. 1
2	
3	
4	
5	
6	
7	
8	
9	
10	

6. Paper Presented in Seminar and Conference

Sr. No.	Paper Presented in international and Nation al seminars
1	
2	
3	

4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18		
6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17		
7 8 9 10 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17	5	
8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17	6	
9 10 11 11 12 13 14 15 16 17	7	
10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17	8	
11 12 13 14 15 16 17	9	
12 13 14 15 16 17	10	
13 14 15 16 17	11	
14 15 16 17	12	
15 16 17	13	
16 17	14	
17		
18		
	18	

7. Books Published

Sr. No.	Books Published: UG Level (As per the Syllabus of HP University)
1	
2	

8. TrainingPrograms, Orientations & Refresher course Attended

Sr. No.	Workshop;FDP;Induction; Refresher Courses etc.
1	SCERT Solan-Induction Training Programmew.e.f. 17-02-2020 to 29-02-2020.
2	One Day National Webinar on Contemporary Issues in Geography dated 18-06-2020 conducted by the Deptt. Of Geography HPU-Shimla.
3	International Virtual FDP on enhancing research and writing conducted by the Research & Development Cell AVP College of Arts & Science TiruppurTamilnadu 07-02-2022 to 13-02-2022.
4	Orientation programme for faculty in University & Colleges-Institutes of Higher Education from 20-06-2022 to 19-07-2022.
5	One week FDP on E-Content Development Concept and Tools 19 December to 25 December 2022.
6	Three Days International Virtual Workshop on Research Writing Editing & Publishing, Organized by Lavender Literary Club India,Capecomorin Trust India Malaysician Industrial Relations and Human Resource Association (MIRHA) Malaysia 18 th to 20 January 2023.

7	Two days Workshop on Development of under graduate course curriculum in Geography
	Discipline as per CBCS and NEP 2020 provisions held at Department of Geography HPU
	Shimla 06-03-2023 to 07-03-2023.
8	One week FDP on Academic research Writing 4 th September to 10 th September 2023 conducted
	by the teaching learning center, ramanujancollege university delhi.
9	Memberboard of studies, Geography, Himachal Pradesh University (2023-2025)
10	
11	

9. Any Other Achievements/Awards

Sr. No.	Any other Academic Awards, Cultural and Sports Achievements
1	
2	
3	
4	
5	
6	
7	
8	
9	
10	
11	